

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Product Code</b>	12210608
<b>Product Brand</b>	Nestle
<b>Product Name</b>	Sweetened Condensed Milk
<b>Product Description</b>	NESTLE Sweetened Condensed Milk is a viscous milk product, manufactured by concentrating fresh milk and sugar. The ideal ingredient to create sweet indulgences that tempt the taste buds.
<b>Features &amp; Benefits</b>	Made in Australia from Fresh Milk since 1911
<b>Nutritional Benefit</b>	
<b>Net weight/volume</b>	395g
<b>Packaging</b>	395g filled into easy open ended steel can, 18 cans per shipper
<b>Date Marketing</b>	Best Before
<b>Shelf Life</b>	15 months
<b>Directions for Storage</b>	Store unopened at room temperature. After opening, refrigerate in a covered container for up to 5 days
<b>Directions for Preparation</b>	CAUTION - DO NOT HEAT IN CAN
<b>Country of origin</b>	Made in Australia
<b>Ingredient list</b>	<b>Milk, Sugar</b>

Doc Code	12210608	Approved	Katrina Kennett	Approved	Maria Gissing
Page 1		Date	Dec 2015	Date	Dec 2015
<i>This document is confidential and all intellectual property rights in them, including copyright, are the property of Nestlé Australia Ltd or a related body corporate of Nestlé</i>					

<b>NUTRITION INFORMATION</b>		
Servings per package:	3.9	
Serving size:	100g	
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity Per 100g
Energy	1400kJ	1400kJ
Protein	8.7g	8.7g
Fat, Total	8.2g	8.2g
- Saturated	4.9g	4.9g
Carbohydrate	55.9g	55.9g
- Sugars	55.9g	55.9g
Sodium	97mg	97mg

<b>ALLERGEN INFORMATION</b>		
Allergen	Present as an Ingredient	Via Cross Contact
Cereals & cereal products containing gluten; (wheat,barley,rye,oats,spelt,hybridised strains) and their products		
Crustacea and their products		
Egg and egg products		
Fish and fish products		
Milk and milk products	✓	
Tree Nuts and sesame seeds and their products		
Peanuts and their products		
Soybeans and their products		
Added sulphites in concentrations of 10mg/kg or more		
Celery		
Lupin		
Mustard		

This product complies with the ANZFSC requirements.  
 All raw materials and detectable processing aids used for the manufacture of this product are obtained from sources that will allow this product not to bear a positive GM statement as defined under Standard 1.5.2 of the ANZFSC.

<b>Contact Details</b>	<b>In Australia:</b> 1800 20 30 50 1 Homebush Bay Dr, Rhodes NSW 2138.  <b>In New Zealand:</b> 0800 830 840 12-16 Nicholls Lane, Parnell Auckland, New Zealand
<b>Label details</b>	Label Number: 43186359 Reason for change: move from 24-18 cans

Doc Code	12210608	Approved	Katrina Kennett	Approved	Maria Gissing
Page 2		Date	Dec 2015	Date	Dec 2015
<i>This document is confidential and all intellectual property rights in them, including copyright, are the property of Nestlé Australia Ltd or a related body corporate of Nestlé</i>					